

In the Court of District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Misc. Appeal - 54 of 2020 (R- 54 of 2020)

Sri Bangshi Badan Panra..... Appellant.

Vs

Smt.Jharna Kha & 04 Others..... Respondants.

Present :-Sri Bibhuti Khesong , District Judge(I/C), Paschim Medinipur.

Ord. No. 01 dt.15.12.2020

This memo of Appeal is preferred against the order dated 19-11-2020 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge Junior Division, Ghatal Court, Paschim Medinipur in connection with T.S.No. 75 of 2020 along with a certified copy of impugned order.

No Caveat is pending against the said appeal.

The Appeal is presented with in time.

Register it as Misc.Appeal.

Appellant files a petition u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 read with section 151 of the C.P.C praying for passing an order for temporary injunction against the Respondent on the ground stated therein.

Let the petition be treated as I.A.

Appellant aslo files xerox copy of the document as per list be kept with the record.

To **12.02.2021** for admission hearing of the Misc.Appeal and hearing of the petition u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 read with section 151 of the C.P.C dt.15-12-2020 .

District judge(I/C),
Paschim Medinipur.