

**Misc. Appeal No.54 of 2020**

**Order No.31 dtd. 01.12.2023**

Today is fixed for passing ex parte order.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

P.O. is on leave.

Fix 16.02.2024 for passing ex parte order.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur  
In-charge